Florida Survey of 500 Likely Voters Conducted October 16-19, 2014
By the Saint Leo University Polling Institute
Margin of Error: +/- 4.5% with a 95% level of confidence
Some percentages may add up to more or less than 100 due to rounding
SCREENS:
1. Areyou currently a resident of Florida and 18 years of age or older?
100 Yes (all other responses screened out)

2. When general elections are held in the United States, how often do you vote?

100 “all of the time,” “most of the time,” or “about half thetime” included;
(all other responses screened out)

3. Do you know where you and your neighbors go to vote?
100 Yes (all other responses screened out)

4. Are you planning to vote in the November, 2014 election next month?
100 Yes (all other responses screened out)

5. Respondents were later asked if they were under 18 a second time. Anyone who said yes was
screened out.

6. How would you rate the job Barack Obama has been doing as President... do you strongly
approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job he’s been
doing?

27 % | Strongly approve
21 % | Somewhat approve
9 % | Somewhat disapprove
42 % | Strongly disapprove
1% | Not sure / don’t know




7. Thinking about the November election for Governor, if the election were held today would you
vote for Republican Rick Scott, Democrat Charlie Crist, or Libertarian Adrian Wyllie? (ROTATED)

40 % | Rick Scott
43 % | Charlie Crist
8 % | Adrian Wyllie
9% | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

R ) D M F 18-39 | 40-64 | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Rick Scott 73 36 | 11 | 42 | 38 33 38 48 41 44 8
Charlie Crist 15 32 80 44 43 40 45 43 35 41 76
Adrian Wyllie 6 14 5 9 7 14 7 6 9 9 4
Don’t know / unsure 8 18 4 5 12 12 10 4 15 6 12

8. What if there were no Libertarian candidate and you could only vote for Republican Rick Scott or
Democrat Charlie Crist? (ROTATE)

45 % | Rick Scott
45 % | Charlie Crist
10 % | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

R U D M F 18-39 40-64 | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Rick Scott 76 45 13 48 42 42 44 48 48 49 10
Charlie Crist 15 37 81 45 46 43 47 44 38 42 77
Don’t know / unsure 9 18 5 8 12 14 9 8 14 8 12




9. Thinking aout the November election for Attorney General, if the election were held today
would you vote for Republican Pam Bondi, Democrat George Sheldon, or Libertarian Bill
Wohlsifer? (ROTATE)

Select crosstabs:

R | U D

47 % | Pam Bondi 83 |40 | 15
39 % | George Sheldon 10|29 | 75
6 % | Bill Wohlsifer 4 14| 2
8 % | Don’t know / not sure 3 117 | 7

10. Thinking about the November election for Commissioner of Agriculture, if the election were held
today would you vote for Republican Adam Putnam or Democrat Thad Hamilton? (ROTATE)

Select crosstabs:

R | U D

51 % | Adam Putnam 84 | 48 | 20
35 % | Thad Hamilton 7 (23|72
14 % | Don’t know / not sure 8129| 9

11. Thinking about the November election for Chief Financial Officer, if the election were held today
would you vote for Republican Jeff Atwater or Democrat Will Rankin? (ROTATE)

Select crosstabs:

R | U D

50 % | Jeff Atwater 83149 19
35 % | Will Rankin 8 (21|70
15 % | Don’t know / not sure 9 |30 10

12. Thinking about the November election for state senate and state representative, if the election
were held today would you vote for the Republican candidates or for the Democratic candidates
for the state legislature? (ROTATE)

Select crosstabs:

R | U D

42 % | Republican candidates 80|37| 9
41 % | Democratic candidates 8 |31 82
16 % | Don’t know / not sure 12132 9




Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please let me
know if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
opinion of this person. If you have never heard of them, that’s okay, just let me know.

Name Strongly | Somewhat | Somewhat Not at all Never Not
Favorable | Favorable | Unfavorable | Favorable heard sure
of

13. Rick Scott All 22 26 12 36 1 3

R 38 37 6 15 0 3

u 18 32 15 32 0 3

D 8 12 15 59 2 3

14. Charlie Crist All 21 26 15 34 1 3

R 9 14 14 56 3 3

u 7 29 24 37 0 3

D 41 36 9 11 0 3

15. Adrian Wyllie All 6 21 12 4 46 11

R 7 20 10 5 49 9

U 1 25 22 0 37 15

D 7 20 7 7 49 11

16. How concerned are you that you or someone you know will contract the Ebola virus?

21 % | Very concerned

25 % | Somewhat concerned

30 % | Not very concerned

22 % | Not at all concerned
3% | Not sure / don’t know




DEMOGRAPHICS

The following questions are used for statistical purposes only.

17. Are you male or female?

48 % | Male
52 % | Female

18. What is your age?

37 % | 18-39
37 % | 40-64
26 % | 65+

19. In political terms, do you consider yourself to be a Republican, Democrat, Independent, or
member of some other party?

37 % | Republican
37 % | Democrat
26 % | No affiliation

20. Are you or your family Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish ethnicity? (SKIP PATTERN)

17 % | Yes
83% | No

21. Which one of these groups would you say best represents your race?

70 % | White
11 % | Black or African-American
3% | Asian / other




